SOUTHEASTERN SAN DIEGO PLANNING GROUP (SSDPG) Agenda

Monday, July 10, 2023, 6:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.

In Person meeting at the
Mountain View Community Center
641 South Boundary Street
San Diego, CA 92113

Contact: Dale Huntington, Chair dale@citylifesandiego.org, (619) 966-6530

Amie Hayes, Vice Chair Jasmine Mallen, Secretary Lamont Pargo, Treasurer

Jasmine Mallen, Projects Committee Secretary

Myron Taylor Reggie Womack Oscar Gomez Jasmine Mallen Aaron Magagna Kerry Wesson Terry Sullivan Alli Urguby Diane Armenta

Southeastern San Diego Planning Group website: https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/profiles/southeasternsd

Southeastern San Diego Planning Group Community Plan: https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/profiles/southeasternsd/plan

Southeastern San Diego Planning Group Agendas and Minutes: https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/profiles/southeasternsd/agendas

Capital Improvement Program https://www.sandiego.gov/blog/lets-talk-about-your-community

Build Better SD | City of San Diego Official Website

This SSDPG covers the area south of the Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Freeway (Highway 94), east of Interstate 5, north of the border of National City, and west of Interstate 805. It includes the communities of Sherman Heights, Logan Heights, Grant Hill, Memorial, Stockton, Mount Hope, Mountain View, Southcrest, and Shelltown.

https://www.sdhc.org/housing-opportunities/homeownership-equity-project/

Southeastern San Diego Planning Group Agenda July 10, 2023

- 1. CALL TO ORDER and ROLL CALL
- 2. ADOPT THE AGENDA
- 3. REVIEW AND APPROVE MEETING MINUTES of April 10, 2023
- 4. PUBLIC COMMENTS:

The public may speak on matters not on the agenda, for a maximum of up to *two minutes.*

- 5. REPORTS:
 - A. City of San Diego Council District 4 Eric Henson, Policy Advisor & Council Representative, Office of Councilmember Monica Montgomery T: (619) 236-6701

C: (619) 346-0781

HensonE@sandiego.gov

B. City of San Diego Council District 8 – Elizabeth "Lizzie" Rodriguez, Council Representative, Office of Councilmember Vivian Moreno

Phone: (619) 236-6688 Cell: (619) 310-7568 Fax: (619) 239-7918

ElizabethR@sandiego.gov

- C. City of Can Diego Council District 9 Roberto Marin (*He/Him*), Community Representative, Office of Council President Sean Elo-Rivera RMarin@sandiego.gov
- D. Lucero Maganda (She/Her)
 Community Representative
 (Council Districts 8 and 9)
 LMaganda@sandiego.gov
- E. Office of Vice Chair Nora Vargas | County Supervisor, First District Ryan Trabuco (he/him/his)

Community Representative

1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 335, San Diego, CA 92101

Direct: 619.531.5669 | Mobile: 858.276.8808 | Office: 619.531.5511

Website: www.SupervisorNoraVargas.com
E-Mail: Ryan.Trabuco@sdcounty.ca.gov

F. Office of California Senator Steve Padilla, 18th District Jessie Schmitte, District Representative Jessie.Schmitte@sen.ca.gov

Adrianna Mellos

Adrianna.Flores@sen.ca.gov

Southeastern San Diego Planning Group Agenda July 10, 2023

Work: (619) 409-7690

G. Office of Congressman Juan Vargas 52th District

Louis Ward, III, District Representative Work: San Diego County: (619) 422-5963

Louis.Ward@sen.ca.gov

H. Office of Assemblymember Dr. Akilah Weber, 79th District Chevelle Newell-Tate, MPA | District Director (Interim, Community Representative) Work (619) 465- 7903 Chevelle.Newell-Tate@asm.ca.gov

 Office of Assemblymember David Alvarez, 80th District, Mayra Hernández, District Representative Work: (619) 338-8090

Mayra.hernandez@asm.ca.gov

J. Central Division PD - Officer Gary Gonzales Jr. #7500
 Community Relations Officer (CRO)
 510/530 Service Areas
 San Diego Police Department
 Central Division

Mobile Phone: (619) 705-9439 Work Phone: (619) 744-9516 GSGonzales@pd.sandiego.gov

K. Southeastern Division PD – Officer Omar Luzuriaga, Community Relations Officer SDPD, Southeastern Division 7222 Skyline Drive San Diego, CA 92114 Office Phone: (619)527-3532

Cell Phone: (619)455-5298 oluzuriaga@pd.sandiego.gov

- L. Chair Report
- M. Community Planning Committee (CPC) Representative Report

7. INFORMATIONAL ITEM:

A. Groundwork San Diego - Resident Empowerment Leadership Academy.

Presented by: Ramon Uribe, Community Engagement Manager, Groundwork San Diego - Chollas Creek

Southeastern San Diego Planning Group Agenda July 10, 2023

8. ACTION ITEM:

- A. Create a Letter of Support honoring the late Mr. Shelley Curtis White's contribution and legacy to South Crest Park area residents and community.

 Presented by Dwayne Hill, Mrs. Gladys & White Family Representative
- B. Create Bylaws Committee to lead Bylaws update
- 9. DISCUSSION ITEM:
 - A. Projects Committee Items Next meeting, potential items, etc.
- 10. ADJOURNMENT: The next SSDPG Board Meeting, September 18, 2023